|| Shree Nagesh Maharudra Prasanna ||

SHREE SAUNSTHAN NAGESH MAHARUDRA

BANDORA, PONDA-GOA
OTHER IMPORTANT FESTIVALS DURING 2025-26

Vaishakh Shudh Trutiya : Wednesday, 30.04.2025 Akshay Trutiya
Vasant Pooja, Shibikotsav '

Vaishakh Shudh Pournima : Monday, 12.05.2025 Vasant
pooja, Shibikotsav

Aashad Shudh Dashmi : Saturday, 05.07.2025
Joint Procession of Shree Nagesh &
Shree Mahalaxmi, Shibikotsav 7.00 pm

Shravan Shudhh Navami : Sunday, 03.08.2025 Japanusthan
Morning at 8.00am

Shravan Shudhh Pournimato : Saturday, 09.08.2025to
Shravan Vadya Ashtami 16.08.2025 - Bhajani Saptah.

Ashwin Shudh Pratipadato : Monday, 22.09.2025to

Ashwin Shudh Navami Wednesday 01.10.2025 Navaratri,
Makharostav with Kirtan,
Navachandion 29.09.2025

Ashwin Shudh Dashami : Thursday,12.10.2025 DASSARA,
Shibikotsav at 5.30 pm.

Ashwin Shudh Ekadashi : Friday,03.10.2025 Sthala Puja, Avsar
at Shree Ravalnath, Kaul Prasad

Ashwin Vadya Chaturdashi : Monday,20.10.2025 Deepawali,
Trimurti Darshan & Mayurasanat 8.30pm

Kartik Shudh Dashami : Saturday,01.11.2025 Jatrotsav begins,
Joint Procession of Shree Nagesh &
Shree Mahalaxmi Shibikotsav
at 7.00 pm Gangapoojan, Deepotsav

Kartik Shudh Ekadashi / : Sunday, 02.11.2025 Shibikotsayv,
Dwadashi at 8.00 pm Gangapoojan,
Deepotsav

Kartik Shudh Trayodashi : Monday, 03.11.2025 Shibikotsav
at5.45 pm, Tulasi Vivah,
Gangapoojan, Deepotsav




Kartik Shudh Chaturdashi : Tuesday, 04.11.2025 Vanabhojan
at 12.00 noon, at 8.00 pm Shibikotsavy,
Nauka Rohan, Gangapoojan, Deepostav

Kartik Shudh Pournima :  Wednesday,05.11.2025 Purvachari Avsar,
Felicitation of SSC Students at 4.30 pm

Kartik Vadya Pratipada : Thursday, 06.11.2025 Nauka Rohan,
Shree Purvachari Arrival at
Shree Nagesh Temple, Divjam,
Deepotsav, Rathotsavai 6.00 pm

Kartik Vadya Dwitiya . Friday, 07.11.2025 Trimurti Darshan
Gangapoojan, Deepotsav,

Kartik Vadhya Trutiya/ : Saturday, 08.11.2025, Vanabhojan in the

Chaturthi after noon. At 8.30 pm Shibikotsav
Gangapoojan , Deepotsav & Nauka Rohan,
Jatrotsav Concludes.

Magh Vadya Dwitiya : Tuesday, 03.02.2026,
Maharudra Anusthan First Day

Magh Vadya Trutiya . Wednesday, 04.02.2026,
Maharudra Anusthan, Second day

Magh Vadya Chaturthi : Thursday, 05.02.2026,
Maharudra Anusthan, Third Day
Shatakalasha Abhishek at. 9.00am,
Presence of H. H. Kaivalya Mathadish,
Silver Shibikotsavat8.00pm

Magh Vadya Panchami : Friday, 06.02.2026 Maharudra Anusthan
Fourth Day, Mahapurnahuti at 12.00 noon.
Procession of Lord Shree Nagesh on
VijayRath at8.00 pm

Magh Vadya Trayodashi : Sunday,15.02.2026 Mahashivaratri

Magh Vadya Chaturdashi : Monday,16.02.2026, at6.00am
Shibikotsav, Rathotsav.
at 8.00 pm Shree Nagesh, Shree Laxminarayan
and Shree Ganpati Palkhi.

(ALL DEVOTEES ARE REQUESTED
TO NOTE THAT INVITATIONS
FOR OTHER PROGRAMMES WILL
NOT BE MAILED INDIVIDUALLY)




